

# Assembly Instruction

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully for small parts, which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and compare with the Parts List Below.

Remark: All the HB should add moutin plate if you need to match standard side rial frame.

**Step 3**

**Step 4**

**Step 5**

**Step 6**

**Step 2**

**Step 1**

**HARDWARES LIST:**

NO	DRAWING	QTY	DESCRIPTION
A		8	5/16**1-3/4" ALLEN BOLT
B		4	1/4**1-1/4" ALLEN BOLT
C		6	1/4**1-3/4" SUNK BOLT
D		16	1/4" SPRING WASHER
E		8	5/16" SPRING WASHER
F		8	5/16" METAL WASHER
G		16	1/4" METAL WASHER
H		12	PLASTIC WASHER
I		1	1/4" OPEN WRENCH
J		1	4mm HEX. WRENCH
K		1	5mm HEX. WRENCH
L		4	1/4" NUT
M		8	1/4**5/8" ALLEN BOLT

NO	Part List:	QTY
1	Headboard Panel	1
2	Footboard Panel	1
3	Headboard Poster	2
4	Footboard Poster	2
5	Finial	4